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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4072403

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4184260

Date of Transaction: 01/25/2018

| \ o CUSTOMER:
JACOB MIYAUCHI

3408 SOUTHERN VISTA DR
KINGMAN,AZ 86401-0629 US IAN 2 & 2018

Receipt

LINE |1y DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘ﬁ‘:& TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/ - i 930.00
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE i
CASES: AMC448767/$930.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / Sl 37.00
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE /
CASES: AMC448767/$37.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / el 20.00
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE !
CASES: AM(C448767/$20.00

| TOTAL:|  $987.00

1 1.00

2 |1.00

E 1.00

3408 SOUTHERN VISTA DR
KINGMAN AZ 86401-0629 US

[ PAYMENT INFORMATION
i AMOUNT: |987.00 IPOSTMARKED: [N/A
[ TYPE: |CHECK | RECEIVED: [01/25/2018
|  CHECK NO:|105
l NAME: [MIYAUCHI, JACOB

l T REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/25/2018
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

JUL © § 2020

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC448767

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8315 7798 53
DECISION

DOUGLAS JULSEN : This Notice Affects Those Claims
1881 CLAUDINE DR : Shown in the Block Below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89156-7190 :

AMCA448767
MSM #]

Mining Claims Declared Forfeited
Excess Acres

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.94, the mining claims listed above are hereby declared forfeited
for the reason indicated below.

You received a Notice requiring that the claims listed above be amended due to excess acres or
that documentation be submitted supporting discovery of a valuable mineral deposit prior to the
date of transfer. The amendments or documentation were required to be filed within 30 days of
the date you received the Notice. Documentation purporting discovery of a valuable mineral
deposit prior to the date of transfer was received February 20, 2020. A review of the
documentation was performed by a Certified Mineral Mine Inspector who determined that the
information was incomplete to show that a valuable mineral deposit existed prior to the transfer.

You received a Notice providing you the opportunity to submit more information to prove
discovery of a valuable mineral interest prior to transfer or to reduce the acreage to 20 acres per
claimant as allowed by law. The amendments or documentation were required to be filed within
30 days of the date you received the Notice. The 30 day timeframe allowed has expired and no

amendment or docurnentation has been received; therefore, the mining claims are declared
forfeited.



This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claims and/or sites. After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail
to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with

43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1, If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,



(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact REAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

S O ik

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure



~ UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 07/13/2020
ConnectSuite Inc.:
The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8315

7798 53. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/11/2020 at 12:04 p.m. in LAS VEGAS,
NV 89156. The scanned image of the recipient mformatlo‘r?owded below.

00}//

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C2146650.12208224



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

MAY § 5 2020

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC448767

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 9214 8901 9403 8311 7689 74

NOTICE

DOUGLAS JULSEN : This Notice Affects Those Claims
1881 CLAUDINE DR : Shown in the Block Below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89156-7190 :

AMC448767
MSM #1

Association Placer Mining Claims
Documentation or Amendments Required

The mining claim listed above is an association placer mining claim that is over 20 acres in size.
The claim was originally located with the required number of locators to meet the 20-acre per
locator requirement. However, the claim is now held by a smaller group of claimants than
originally located them and is therefore not in compliance with the legal requirements.

By law, each individual claimant is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per claim. A
corporation is considered to be a single entity that is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per
claim. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33 you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an
association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants.
If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is
smaller in number than the association that located the claim you (a) must have discovered a
valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or {b) upon notice from the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM), you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet
the 20-acre per locator limit.



On February 10, 2020, BLM sent you a notice requesting that you show compliance with 43
CFR 3833.33 by providing either documentation of a discovery of a valuable mineral deposit for
the above listed claim prior to the claim being transferred from the original locators to yourself,
or reducing the claim acreage to the 20-acre per locator limit as allowed by law.

On February 20, 2020, information was provided to this office with the intent to show that a
valuable mineral deposit existed on the claim prior to transfer.

BLM determined that the information was incomplete to show that a valuable mineral deposit
existed prior to the transfer of the claim to you.

BLM is hereby giving you an opportunity to provide more information to prove discovery prior
to the date whereby the claim was transferred to a smaller number of claimants.

The claimant should fully describe the reasons why the deposit claimed is believed to be a
valuable mineral deposit. This should include sufficient details so that a mineral examiner can
determine that the claim owner had a reasonable prospect of success in developing the deposit at
the time of transfer.

As stated in the attached Certified Mineral Mine Inspector memo, the following information or
additional information is needed:;

o The location map would be more informative and useful if it showed some context. That
could be provided with an additional area map showing nearby cities, county lines,
roadways, drainage basins, or other features that might be found in proximity to the claim
block.

« The sampling information is not adequate.

o Historical sampling and sampling from areas outside of the actual claim are not
pertinent to the determination of a "discovery" on this claim block.

A “discovery” is site specific to a claim: only samples that can demonstrate they were

collected in-situ within the claim boundaries are useful in this determination.

Describe the sampling protocol used. That should include details of who did the

sampling, what was sampled (volume, weight, character, etc.), how the samples were

collected and treated (panned, drilled, bulk, etc.), the means for locating sample sites
and their ongoing identification, and when the sampling occurred (date and time
required). Any additional information that helps describe the sampling effort and
material collected would be useful.

Describe the laboratory testing protocol used. That should include a chain of custody,

the processes used on each sample (weighed, washed, sieved, digested, etc.), the tests

performed on each sample (AA, ICP-MS, fire assay, etc.), the equipment used for all
tests (make, model, etc.), the gold recovery and purity per sample taken (test results

including units of measure, margin of error, etc.), and the original final data from a

certified laboratory reporting results of all testing.

o When providing specific sample results, they should be correlated to a specific
location and, if possible, to an areal extent. A map of the exact location of each
sample should be provided.

0



» Provide a "reserve estimate" that includes a map of the deposit boundaries, not just the
claim boundaries.

o While the deposit outside the claim is not relevant to discovery within the claim,
providing an estimate of the deposit thickness and extent is critical.

o Also include a discussion of the calculations used to arrive at that reserve estimate
and explain how the cut-off grade was developed for the described deposit.

« Develop an estimate of the cost to complete mining the described deposit at this site. This
estimate needs to be complete enough to determine a reasonable prospect of success.

o Provide an estimate of actual development costs expected, minimizing assumptions.
This should describe a complete plan for preparing to mine the reserve estimated
above.

o Provide an estimate of all equipment and operational expenses expected. This should
describe a complete plan for mining, from start to finish at this site. It would be useful
if a process flow chart was provided and it should include a timeline for completion
of operations.

Provide a site plan map for the process of mining, such as office and equipment

locations, parking and traffic patterns, storage piles (processed and unprocessed

material), sanitary facilities, etc.

o Provide an estimate of reclamation costs expected once all gold resources have been

produced.

+ The purpose of the requested documentation is to transfer claim block ownership, so
ensure that the documentation provided supports a "discovery” prior to the date of
transfer.

« The meaning of “discovery of a valuable mineral deposit” is important and should
coincide with the statutory requirements. An effort should be made to clearly understand
this meaning from a regulatory and legal frame of reference. “Discovery” includes all the
following:
> Found within the boundaries of the mining claim.

A person of ordinary prudence would be justified in developing the discovery.

A marketable deposit that is able to produce a profit.

No further exploration needed to delineate reserves or determine grade.

o Has had adequate sampling within the claim boundaries.

» A “discovery” is not surmise, speculation, belief, indication, impression, or geologic
theory of the existence of minerals on the mining claim.

]

(&

O

(]

Without this information we cannot determine if the claim is being properly held by a single
claimant. Therefore, we are requiring that the requested information be submitted to this office
for review by a mineral examiner.

This required information must be dated prior to the date of transfer. If you do not have this
information, then you must amend the claim listed above, reducing the acreage to 20 acres per
claimant as allowed by law.

We must receive either this additional documentation supporting a discovery of a valuable
mineral deposit, or amendment within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required
documentation or the amendment is not received within the 30-day timeframe the mining claims



will be declared forfeited and void. If an amendment is filed, there is a $15 BLM processing fee
for the amendment. The amendment must also be filed with the county.

[f additional information is required, please contact REAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

b Qnn Feh

Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosures



~ UNITED STATES
P POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 05/18/2020
ConnectSuite Inc.:
The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8311

7689 74. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 05/11/2020 at 07:09 p.m. in LAS VEGAS,
NV 89110. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : / W
L VIAG

Address of Recipient : Q,\ o ) N ,\jé

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C2052114.11692712
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- NATIONAUSYSTEM OF PUBEIC KANDS,

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

FEB 10 2020

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC448767

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 9214 8901 9403 8305 7603 11

NOTICE
DOUGLAS JULSEN ¢ This Notice Affects Those Claims
1881 CLAUDINE DR : Shown in the Block Below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89156-7190 .
AMC448767
MSM #1

Transfer of Association Placer Mining Claims
Amendments or Discovery Documentation Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received a conveyance document
transferring ownership of the above listed mining claims.

The mining claims being transferred are association placer mining claims. The claims are being
transferred to a smaller number of claimants than originally located the claims.

By law, cach individual claimant is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per claim. A
corporation is considered to be a single entity that is allowed to hold a maximum of 20 acres per
claim. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an
association placer mining claim at any time to an EQUAL or greater number of mining
claimants. However, if the claim is transferred to a smaller number of claimants you (a) must
have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or (b) upon notice from BLM,

you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator
limit.

The BLM is therefore requiring that an amendment be filed for each claim listed above, in
accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, reducing the claims acreage to meet the 20-acre per claimant
limit, as is authorized by law; or submit appropriate documentation supporting that there was a
discovery of a valuable mineral deposit prior to the date of transfer. We are enclosing a guide to
clarify what documentation must be provided to BLM to support a discovery of a valuable



2

mineral deposit. The documentation will be reviewed by a mineral examiner to determine if the
submitted documents are sufficient.

We must receive either the amendments or documentation of discovery of a valuable mineral
deposit within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments or the required
documentation are not received within the 30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared
forfeited and void. If amendments are filed, there is a $15 BLM processing fee for each
amendment. The amendments must also be filed with the county.

If additional information is required, please contact REAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

g,(f: va«.fjg, Tl LL

Elena Fink
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure




=y UNITED STATES
’; POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 02/17/2020

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8305
7603 11. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 02/12/2020 at 11:45 a.m. in LAS VEGAS,
NV 89156. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : DU \.-—") ([/\ ' L\f“
PDu(‘L’f\§ &JU\I)E“

Address of Recipient : 1881 CLAUDINE DR
LAS VEGAS, NV 89156

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1901189.10850231
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FEE#H™2018058115

OFFICIAL RECORDS ByR 7 b
OF MOHAVE CgUNTY ‘f‘{ _l 7
KRISTI BLAIR, 5 -
COUNTY RECORDER : 45134 |
11/23/2018 04:12 PM Fee: 310.00’ 7
PAGE: 1 of 2 L{R(DOB‘?
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES ’
When Recorc{g—:;d Return Document to: g =
AR AIate | L s = =
Y5 A COLEEGE AVE 4 Fa22 Shams z & Iz
TEMPE, A2 85331 < N Do
77 o > rmy
> __,;E
=2 T Mm
Al Check here if this is a change of address. = S =
Telephone: 428-303 554 =z =
P e \ 2
w ™M

E-mail Address: V)2 Uﬂfximﬁjx‘iﬁ‘ﬂi’z 4 i}f)J(J @(}‘M&ul awm
1

| (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 204  and| (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):

U Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
U Mill or tunnel sites.
P Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.

U BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for
deferment including date petition was filed.)
; AMC COUNTY RECORDER

IE\;r;e NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC

1 |H8767 | Mkt #ol 1Y w92
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2

NTERE

NOV 30 2018
BY: K
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMSISITES
page 2

b3
i

BLM
Date
Stamp

S IV N,

TERYENE))

VNOZIYY ‘XINIOHd
€€ d 9z how gz -
91440 31vi

3

1. State of Arizona, County of /Vb &IWE

2.1 (Name) ﬁ%% W\\\i FMC\“
3. Reside at (Address) 91 A (OULEGE AVE #8202
City TEMPE County ff\ﬂrﬂlwﬁl% State /)(2 Zip 35291 | being duly sworn, dépose and

say that | am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in ltems 1-3 above).

5. Dated: S\m\“fﬁ Signature: QAI)M /%%115/%
[~y

No. of Claims: __/ x$//6=
7

Bureau of Land Management . .

Arizona State Office Check No: . Init.

www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: (—/7/ /G ﬁﬂ[
7 —

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014
Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER

ADRIAN FONTES

2018-0868943 11/726/18 12:24

PAPER RECORDING

1202162-2-2-2

castilloe
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES - -)
When Recorded Return Document to: g 2 = -
JAS  MiyAUH] BLM s = =
Q0 A CollEGE AR # FIN Stamp = £ ~=
TEMPE. A2 8548] | =< ~ %9
4 » 9 Az
Z 7 Mm
‘L(Y Check here if this is a change of address. ~ S A
elephone: _Q2¢-303-(%5Y4 z - 3
E-mail Address: WMN@W CoM > w M

| (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20___, and | (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.

Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):

O Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
Q  Mill or tunnel sites.
Q  Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for
deferment including date petition was filed.)
: AMC COUNTY RECORDER
l'.\llr;e NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC
1 | MBI34] | Mom o Ol [ OwW [\
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2
BLM -
Date -0 o2 3
Stamp g == 3
. m = e
= 2 A
> N Yo
- o 5;{ m
> _42
o) .
= TV 'm
2 5 a
> W o
w M

1. State of Arizona, County of N\A@\CQ%

2.1 (Name) JALOR  MINAVCHL
3. Reside at (Address) Q05 N.(OLLEGE AVE B0
City TEMQE County(TAR(SPN  state AZ zip 53! being duly sworn, depose and

say that | am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). .

5. Dated: 1A /AK  signature: %@Lﬁ@gﬂdfl _
. 19

v No. of Claims: [/ X M=
Bureau of Land Management . .
Arizona State Office Check No: v Imt" 75/6
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: L/Z/ﬁzﬂ/é
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014
Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



V?Reco}ded(\l}\ewra&jﬁlmen- | OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
ACOR b - MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER

QRS /V COU;HJ)E AVE\ H El ADRIAN FONTES
TEMPE Az 85381 2018-0868942 11/26/18 12,24
PAPER RECORDING
/ﬁ Check here is this is a change of address. 1202162-2-2-1
Telephone: _428-303 -055 Y castilloe
E-mail address: {Mav\Toat 235\9-5("\;!51}3@ SW\\LOW\
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK o e
S = =z
1. State of Arizona, County of {V\{)&(\(,QQP\ SS: BLM ;‘ C:D 3:0
\ | Date > wnl
2.1 (Name)_()PCOR NI Stamp i >
3. Reside at (Address) 395, ). CoLLEGE AVE 3k gan 2 9 05
; ] > W o
City TEMP E County N\(\'Y\\ 0B w m
State A2 Zip Rl being duly sworn, depose and say that | am a citizen of the United States, more than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner’s name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That | am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

COUNTY RECORDER

. AMC
bne | NUMBER CLAIMISITE NAME | 5ATA (If available) TWP | RNG

1 [H5134] | MSM #01 KON |OW |\

SEC

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE =s\NNUAL WORK — page 2

N ¥
s ~ =
BLM - E r
‘Date o -
Stamp ; § ~ a
> N ﬂ —
: o =1
> -~ <
< 7 TpE
N o) =
R
P~ BT
W M
7
8
9
10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 _\7_ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 atleast$ 200.008 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

A MINAVCR \) T MR AUCY
8. That the work and improvements performed were: %HQ \MEROVEMENTS

9. Dated: !,\ '&Q)“% Signature: ;Eaﬂuw /l V“{fﬂudﬂ ()\

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO beforé me, a Notary Pubilic, this Z((—’ day of _[Ntxlem! 20_ O
By: So\w b M ‘. YL c,t’lT
Notary Public ("~ \__ -
My Commission Expires | 2. /t*} /20

%, CARLOS DOMINGUEZ
=3 Nolary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
Decasmber 14, 2020

| %
No. of Claims: /. X ﬂpr/ol’:_—

Bureau of Land Management . ;
Arizona State Office Check No.: Init. WEK
www.bim.qov/az Receipt No.: £Az//4 5!/’/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014
Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Wﬁen Recforded Return Documer—
vhe

c,\%?) T A “;QQUC\H = =
. . LLERE RVE &7, . g, " 0
M 42 $23 Wil Rl R

E]/ Check here is this is a change of address.

OFFICIAL RECORDS

-U4%-303-0554 OF MOHRVE COUNTY
Telephone: q;)\% [t O‘\’E'lf' ‘ - KRISTI BLAIR,
E-mail address: mcmmnswreswm‘nﬁ E9gmad Conl COUNTY RECORDER .
11/23/2018 04:12 PM Fe
PRGE: 1 of 2
-5 it
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK = ==
z & =
1. State of Arizona, County of m\J\\H\J (= ss: BLM ; g ?, FC"?!
- 000t | Dat A=
2.1 (Name) _00C0% (Nidoucil Stamp = o "
. re . Lol ” : f: 20
3. Reside at (Address) 05 N CoLLEGE Ve &FIR S S I
b | > w3
City | EMPE County MARIC0PA
AL 1 ' '
State /& 7ip gSJEZl being duly sworn, depose and say that | am a citizen of the United States, more than

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above)

5. That fam persbnally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District: [ NOKAVE County, Arizona.,
Line | NUMoEr | CLAIMISITE NAME gggxgasggaz)om TWP | RNG | SEC
1496089 | Av Digben AN 7w |2
2 |98767 | MSM #00 A4 7w/ |32
3
4
5
6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE= ANNUAL WORK ~ page 2

o ~ 4
T = X
L = =
BLM =z < ™ FE‘
Date > o _ﬂ;g
: o =T
Stamp > 2E
poo] -U Mym
E O(:’
o S 3
= [—
> W
(%) ™M
7
8
9
10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 !7 and ending at 12 o’clock noon on
September 1,20 [4 _atleast$ 000,40

dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contig

uous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

b (A, TERRY VA

8. That the work and improvements performed were: BULK  SAUPLIAG {4 Ro&D TMPROVEMEN TS

9. Dated: tHZ)SIlg Signature: j
rd
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 23 day of A/()VMﬁe/’zo /8

By: ~\Jd wb M, ya ucht . NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF ARIZONA
Notary Public W@(MMJ =

Mohave County

- < KELLY NOCKIDENEH
My Commission Expires d?&?— 970/7 My Commission Expires March 29, 2019

/<L o
l4

No.of Claims: 2 x $)6/=
Bureau of Land Management . ;
Arizona State Office Check No.: —Imt. W
www.bim.qov/az Receipt No.: 42/// 30&

hd 7
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Rgceipt | ' Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
- ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200.

Transaction #: 4432748
Date of Transaction: 11/26/2018

JACOB MIYAUCHI
3408 SOUTHERN VISTA DR
IKINGMAN,AZ 86401-0629 US

LINE ‘QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘gICTE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
. |1 00 NOT NEW-UNADIUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY/ INOI2AND | .
00 |\ [INING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED POL/3
CASES: AMC448767/$75.00

| - TOTAL:

4[11/26/2018

: IMIYAUCHI, JACOB _
113408 SOUTHERN VISTA DR
KINGMAN AZ 86401-0629 US

0 [ XXXXXXXXXKXXX8876

IH42095

i1[JACOB S MIYAUCHI

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/26/2018



£y UNITIN STATES ,
Form 38302 © DEPARTMENSTT THE INTERIOR
( © Y BUREAU OF LANI MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

fe 4060 Qq
FORM APPIL:(%'\‘;}}'DY r\ L“ r\.’

OMB NO. 1004-0114

Q-

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

L T

Expires: L*\S \ S L,

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment vear beginning on September 1, 729}787 _and ending on September 1, N
The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,

2019

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BL.M) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Au Digger #1 —-—— AMC 426089 i Q\ 13)
5 MSM#01 AMC 448767 E
3. MSM #02 AMC 451341
] los]
- 2 S
5. P e X
£ e =
6. x &S =
T N O
1. o 0 i
B
9 ™~ il D
: L wnp T
P o 3
10. e w e
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
Jacob Miyauchi ’
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owéfier’s Signature)
3408 Southern Vista Drive Kingman AZ 86401
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
Terence Miyauchi . Ar M :
y |t o] MM/CA
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) v (Owner’s Signature)
3408 Southern Vista Drive Kingman AZ 86401
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
Kimberly Miyauchi E .
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Sfgnhature)
3408 Southern Vista Drive Kingman AZ 86401
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
Greg Miyauchi ' - /VV\W
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) 7 / "I%& Lyl O ébwncr’s Signature)
PO Box 282 MBI TE Grand Lake CO 80447
(Owner’s Mailing Address) A oD 10 773 ! (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

Y "

/



1 ¥

Joan Miyauchi q
\ 0N

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) [4 Q(Owncr’s Signature)
PO Box 282 Grand Lake CcO 80447
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

Tammy Roussopulos
(Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)
2285 N Warwick Ave Meridian 1D 83646
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
{Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

{Owner’s Mailing Address)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1" This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment vear for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. 'This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,

you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the

filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

following the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
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(Form 3830-2, page 2)

(Continued on page 3)
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 8/14/2019

O R0
Box Number= AZ15230

Claim Begin-End: AMC448767-AMC448767

5 Miscellaneous

[
AN az1s200  awcsssosr-avcasero



NO
DOCUMENTS
FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 8/14/2019

00O O
Box Number= AZ15230

Y100 0TI OOl

Claim Begin-End: AMC448767-AMC448767

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

AN azrs20.7 — amcsatos-avcasasto



—=dING CLAIM STATUS RESPRT

Data Entered: j/é%/f% &ﬁv‘/\
/ [

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: avc 44€ 2677 thru  AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE:

LODE
e PLACER
ASSOCIATION PLACER
MILL SITE
~ TUNNEL SITE
TOTALACREAGE: /2 0 Per Claim
(Placer Only)
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: @

MTP Checked By: /ﬂ,

GEO Checked By: “ XV

CHARGES:

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA:  Over-the-Counter [/ Mail [ ]

Processing Fee @ $20= § lZﬂW
-Location Fee @ $37= _$§ 3Z ~
Maintenance Fee @ $155= S 4,55 /55’

Add’l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer= $ 1'7‘754

| SUBTOTAL $ 75] ~
Other Fees  §
Other Fees §$
TOTAL $

77T

TIMELY FILED: Yes[\K No[ -]

LEGALDESCRIPTION: T 224/ R 74 scc 2 Z
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R

BLM [\( FOREST SERVICE[ ]

SEC

SUBJTOPL359: Yes[ ] No[ ]

WILDERNESS AREA[ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A[ ] SX{ 1 PXI 1 OTHER]

]

SRHA[ | Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes | ] No[ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [

COMMENTS/STATUS:.  VOID[ ]| PARTIALLYVOID[ |
‘ OTHER[ ]

PVT MINERALS | ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the Jollowing claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant

Signature of Claimant

********************F'NAL ADJUDICATION********************

DATE

INITIALS



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMI®

Run Date/Time: 01/26/2018 02:27 PN

MINING CLAIMS

(LIVE) Serial Register Page

Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744

Total Acres

Serial Number

Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC448767
Commodity : AMC448767
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $930.00

Name & Address Int Rel

MIYAUCHI GREG PO BOX 282 GRAND LAKE, CO 80447-0282 CLAIMANT
MIYAUCHI TERRY 3408 SOUTHERN VISTA DR KINGMAN, AZ CLAIMANT
MIYAUCHI KIMBERLY J 3408 SOUTHERN VISTA DR KINGMAN, AZ CLAIMANT
MIYAUCHI JACOB 3408 SOUTHERN VISTA DR KINGMAN, AZ CLAIMANT
ROUSSOPULOS TOMMY 2285 N WARWICK AVE MERIDIAN, ID 83646-4149 CLAIMANT
MIYAUCHT JOAN PO BOX 282 GRAND LAKE, CO 80447-0282 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0290N 0170W 022 NE,NW , SW KINGMAN FO

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number
12/11/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

01/25/2018 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD il 4072403
01/25/2018 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2018;$155 4072403
01/25/2018 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC448767;

01/25/2018 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE. FEE 2018;$775 4072403
01/19/2018 404  COUNTY RECORDATION 2018002794;

Line Nr Remarks

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM

FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR



illl mmmumlb MI“H
FEE# 2@1802794

OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF MOHAVE COUNTY
KRISTI BLAIR,

COUNTY RECORDER

21/19/2018 10:35 AM Fee $11.00

PAGE: 1 of 6
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
O] Amendment  BLM Serial#_ /874 7
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MSM 01 BLM < =2
s . Date 171 & .
placer mining claim has been located by Stamp : = :131
Jacob Miyauchi  \hose current mailing <M, 3
. . <
addressis 3408 Southern Vista Drive B e . AT
i~ > O
Kingman, Arizona 86401 2L ®
> w o
The general course of this claim is 120 acres and it is situated in MOhave  w
County, Arizona. This claim is 2640 feet in length and 2640/1320  feet in width.
120 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is
posted at the NE  comer of the claim approximately 2640 feetin a West direction to the
NW end line and 2640 feet in a SOUth direction to the South end line. This claim is
marked by ﬂmonuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township
29 N , Range 17 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

secﬁon(s), Township(s) and Range(s)NW 1/4 & NE 1/4 & SW 1/4, SW 1/4, SeCtion 22, T. 29N, R. 17

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) conceming its locality are as follows: 1/2 Mile West of Pierce Ferry Road at mile marker 33

1/2 Mile South of Charles Road.

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 11 day of DECEMbeEr 2017
o LOCATOR(s) [J AGENT

Print Name(s) \\m% MW’QUCH’
Signature(s) 7&5{%’ W Form MCF102

A4
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
+—— 1mile — Millsite ( )
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w 1
Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the MSM 01 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
22 , Township 29 N , Range 17 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Mohave County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 120 acres

2. The type of comner and location monuments used are as follows: 2 X2 X5’ Wooden Posts

Location information is attached on each post with metal tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

Lode ( ) Placer (W/

AV

369

LaLgii



Location Notice For Placer Mining Claim: Additional Signatures

Claimant/Locator 1:

Name: ,HCOB

MivAuc/

Mailing Address: O3 SOUTHERN _VISTA DRWVE KWoMANAZ b4/

Signature:

Date: 12/”//7

Claimant 2:

J

Name: éﬂgé; MIYAPLH]

Mailing Address: @X Z,‘EZ

CEAND  LAKE , do. 044

Signature: W//;’//Z’,/
i

Date: [Z/l ]/I’?
A |

Claimant 3: - =
Name: X QN ML’\"{’Z‘OC/‘Q{ lsg = =
[ < N , )
. . . M
Mailing Address: BoX 280  GRAD | AKL to.  Qogdp - N 2
R
Blo] L
Signature: 9\'27‘” )ﬂ /’/”\8@," el Date: {77/:“/ Lu )
Claimant 4: .
Name: 'KWV\Y)ML,\ ‘5- M (L\QLM(
Mailing Address: %Aog SGA\A/\'E”\ \/lSh\
lCU’\qﬂ'\aV\ A2 LUO|
Signature: ,\,\Ls,%‘ Date: 2+ [1-17)
g i -
‘:é;;cs E?cf—
?W 'w",:d : .jl
_l_'?:; g - ‘5

| g

£
LS A&

LSl IR



Name: Tetinvce S aANxTvav cpr

Mailing Address: __S70¥ Soor en~~ L/J:S CA i

Koaksman/) Al Kberp)

Signature: _-~ Z; /J'- 441—1»—-——»— Date: /2.~ —17

Claimant ¢}
NAME: Ty Rousswmoc |
MALWG ARESS: 2285 A waewick Ave Menidian, T o 83640

S$YGANTURE: 7;»7, VW%%Q.

)
»-'

Kind0Hs

SIS
Ly

o

Vl‘ ‘<
€€ b WV SCNV 8l

(03A13334

QA 499y

TN

0

LGt
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Aliguot measurement grid template
Lines up with 1:9,000 scale map
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RUN TIME: 09: : ‘ RUNDATE:  01/25/2018
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

SystemId =CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With
Case 'Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 0290N 0170W
Section =022, 999

Mtrs =

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 6

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:31 AM
Adm State: AZ

AZA 017637
48.790

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype Case Disp 14

281001 AUTHORIZED

AZA 017637B
48.790

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype
282201

Case Disp 14
AUTHORIZED

AZA 022299
0.035

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype Case Disp 14

285003 AUTHORIZED

AZA 033055
5.091

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype .
281001

Case Disp 14
AUTHORIZED

AZA 035834
1.000

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype

380910 AUTHORIZED

AZA 036597
0.400

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype Case Disp 14

Case Disp 14

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

0290N

0290N

0290N

N

0290N

0290N

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number .

0170W Sect

Coad oy 022  MNR

0170W Sect
022 MNR

0170W Sect
022 MNR

0170W Sect SurTyp SurNum

Sur Typ Sur Num

Sur Typ Sur Num

Sur Typ Sur Num

s 022 MNR

0170W Sect

022  AUQ

0170W Sect

Sur Typ Sur Num

-Suff

»
c
=

SurTyp SurNum Suff

Suff

Subdivision

E2E2E2;

Subdivision

E2E2E2;

Subdivision

SESESE;

Subdivision

N2N2N2;

Subdivision

NE;

Subdivision

RUN DATE:

01/25/12018
Page 1 of 2

Act Pend

Act Pend

Act Pend 7

Act Pend

Act Pend

Act Pend



RUN TIME: 09:31 AM

Adm State:

380910

AZ

AUTHORIZED
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